League Records B Division 2" XI (1983-2014)

WICKET PARTNERSHIPS

1% 254 P Horne & J Barnes
2" 324* R Powell & G Munday
3™ 259  TOliver & R Keary
4" 205*  APugh & W Fowler
5t 156 R Crabb & A Clements
6" 126 S Pope & D Shephard
A 165* B Carter & A Jones

gt 119 P Gamble & N Webb
ot 112* H Crocker & R Acton
10" 110 A Collier & D Burke
*=Unbroken

HIGHEST INDIVIDUAL SCORE

HIGHEST TEAM TOTAL

LOWEST TEAM TOTAL

BEST BATTING AVERAGE

BEST BOWLING AVERAGE

BEST BOWLING PERFORMANCES
10 wkts G Jones (United Services)
9 wkts W Norman (lpplepen)
8 wkts C Allen (Abbotskerswell)
7 wkts T Roe (Yelverton Bohemians)
J Marti (Chudleigh)
6 wkts K Vince (Yelverton Bohemians)

N Anning (Clyst St George)

Chudleigh v Ivybridge

Sidmouth Il v Plymouth CS & R

Clyst St George v Plymouth CS & R
Brixham v Bideford/Littleham & W.Ho!
Ottery St Mary v Brixham

Kingsbridge v Bideford/Littleham & W.Ho!
Budleigh Salterton v South Devon
Ipplepen v Heathcoat

Abbotskerswell v Yelverton Bohemians

Roborough v Ashburton

191 C Hobson (United Services) v Cockington

374 for 5 Ottery St Mary v Brixham

8 all out Bradninch v Buckfastleigh

T Leonard (Yelverton Bohemians) 80.75

S Voaden (Buckfastleigh) 4.47

10 for 26 v Bradninch
9 for 18 v Alphington
8 for 8 v Plymouth Civil Service
7 for 9 v Kingsbridge
7 for 9 v Plymouth Civil Service
6 for 8 v Ashburton

6 for 8 v Alphington

(2009)
(2014)
(2002)
(2011)
(2013)
(2000)
(2013)
(2001)
(2006)

(1992)

(1996)

(2013)

(1985)

(2004)

(1985)

(1996)

(1995)

(1999)

(2005)

(2008)

(1998)

(2006)



